2024 Workforce Survey Results

Midwest Results

Total responses: 223, but number varies by question.



4. How many unfilled hourly craft or salaried positions did you have on June 30, 2024? Responses:
223 Salaried; 207 Craft
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5. Ifyour firm is having trouble filling salaried positions, please indicate all the position types you are having
trouble filling (Mark all that apply):




6. If your firm is having trouble filling hourly craft positions, please indicate all the position types you are having
trouble filling (Mark all that apply).

Carpenters (122 i) I ¢

cement masons (65 firms) [ NNEGEGEGNGEGEEEEE 79%

concrete workers (99 firms) [NENGGNRGNNE 4%

Construction inspectors (0 firms) | 0%

Electricians (21 firms) [ | 79%

Equipment operators-cranes, heavy equipment (112 firms) [ NNEGERR 1%

Equipment operators—drones, robots, other remote I 5o
operations (36 firms)

Installers-drywall (35 firms) [ NG v

Installers-other (38 firms) |GGG s0%

iron workers (34 firms) [ NENGRE 65%

Laborers (166 firms) [ 62%

Mechanics (96 firms)  [NNNGGEEE T s3%

pipefitters/welders (33 firms) |GG 68%

Pipelayers (43 firms) |GGG 4%

Plumbers (13 firms)  [NNINGGRGER s0%

sheet metal workers (10 firms) [ NN 63

surveyors (35 firms) [Nl 94%

Traffic control personnel (41 firms) |GG | 50%

Truck drivers (115 firms) m 76%
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| % of firms with openings that report difficulty filling hourly craft positions




7. Ifyou are having trouble filling positions, what are the reason(s)? (Mark all that apply) Responses: 221
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8. Has your firm added or increased use of the following to acquire workers in the past 12 months? (Mark all
that apply) Responses: 221



9. Has your firm made changes in hiring, training or scheduling in the past 12 months? (Mark all that
apply) Responses: 217

Augmented/mixed/virtual reality training devices H 11%

Increased use of learning program with strong online/video _

P70
component (e.g., held classes using Zoom, Teams, etc.) g

Lowered hiring standards (e.g., education, training, .
employment, arrest record) _ 19%
Raised hiring standards [l 10%

Initiated or increased spending on training and professional
development

41%

Decreased or eliminated spending on training and

0,
professional development 0%

Overtime

No changes 34%
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10. What techniques, if any, have you implemented to upskill employees? (Mark all that apply) Responses: 217

Implemented a new learning program H 29%

Implemented technology to deliver and track training _ 24%

Partnered with a third party for training courses _ 37%
Implemented career pathing for employees _ 31%

Implemented or strengthened performance
review/management

S

6%

None 7%
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11. Has your firm adjusted pay and/or benefits for hourly craft, salaried personnel or both in the past 12 months?
(Mark all that apply) Responses: 218

12. Is your firm experiencing project delays due to any of the following? (Mark all that apply) Responses: 219

13. Did you have projects canceled, postponed, or scaled back for any of the reasons below? (M



14. How do you expect your firm’s headcount to change in the next 12 months? Responses: 204

We expect to reduce headcount 10%

i B

No net change 229
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15. Regarding Al and robotics, which statements do you believe when it comes to construction jobs in the next 5
years? Responses: 218
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16. How many total employees did your firm employ at all of its locations as of June 30, 2024? Responses: 223
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